#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM796941 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900743435

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Northern Electrical Testing, Inc. |          | 12/28/2020     | Corporation: MICHIGAN |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NORTHERN ELECTRICAL TESTING, LLC    |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 472 Eckford                         |  |
| City:           | Troy                                |  |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 48085                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2082564 | POWER SYSTEM SPECIALISTS |
| Registration Number: | 1755723 | NET                      |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2486493338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-649-3333

**Email:** markley@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Markley

Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:NET-101-SMNAME OF SUBMITTER:Molly B. MarkleySIGNATURE:/Molly B. Markley/DATE SIGNED:03/23/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NET\_Delaware\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page1.tif

source=NET\_Delaware\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page2.tif source=NET\_Delaware\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page3.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:29 AM 12/28/2020
FILED 09:29 AM 12/28/2020
SR 20208762291 - File Number 4547468

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

| 1.) | The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Michigan  |
|-----|--|
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Michigan .  |
| 3.) | The date the corporation first formed is April 6, 1978   |
| 4.) | The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Northern Electrical Testing, Inc.              |
| 5.) | The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Northern Electrical Testing, LLC |
|     |  |
| IN  | WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 28th day of December, A.D. 2020.                    |
|     | By: L. le d. V. Ellerman Authorized Person   |
|     | Name: Lyle A. Detterman Print or Type  |

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:29 AM 12/28/2020 FILED 09:29 AM 12/28/2020 SR 20208762291 - File Number 4547468

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

| 1. T      | he name of the limited<br>NORTHER                           | liability company is_<br>RN ELECTRICAL TESTING, LLC                        |           |
|-----------|---|--|-----------|
| located a | he Registered Office of<br>t1209 Orange<br>ry of Wilmington | f the limited liability company in the State of July 2015.                 | (street), |
| name of   | he Registered Agent at                                      | such address upon whom process against to is_The Corporation Trust Company |           |
|           |   |  |           |
|           |   | By: hyle &. Det  | temser    |
|           |   | , Authorized Person  |           |
|           |   | Name: Lyle A. Detterman Print or Type                                      |           |

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

| . The name of the limited liabil  | ity company is                          | company is                             |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| NORT  | HERN ELECTRICAL TESTING, L              | LC                                     |  |
| The Registered Office of the I to 108 Lakeland Ave.   | imited liability company in the State o | of Delaware is changed (street),       |  |
| телейн катан зааге толожен телеманалы котторуу сый адамыналы котторуу на телеманун котторуу на телеманун котторуу н | , Zip Code_19901                        | ************************************** |  |
|   | ess upon whom process against this li   |  |  |
|   | By: Teffrey Pruett  Authorized Pe       | erson                                  |  |
|   | Name: Jeffrey Pruett Print or T         | Vne                                    |  |

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:49 PM 01/10/2023
FILED 01:49 PM 01/10/2023
SR 20230086377 - File Number 4547468

**RECORDED: 01/10/2023**